## 506691909 06/01/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6738726

UBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name Execu	tion Date
LANNY GILBERTSON		03/29/20	021
MARCINE GILBERTSON		03/29/20	021
Name:	HARO	HAROLD E. KING	
Street Address:	326 H	326 HOPPLE HILLS DRIVE	
City:	SPRIN	SPRINGFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62707		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Patent Number:		<b>Number</b> 6905174	
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN	уре	Number	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype CE DATA vill be sent to	Number	be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	ype CE DATA vill be sent to	Number   6905174   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   217-553-0963	e sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	Number   6905174   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   217-553-0963   hdtlhak@aol.com	e sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	Number   6905174   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   217-553-0963   hdtlhak@aol.com   HAROLD E. KING	ne sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	Number   6905174   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   217-553-0963   hdtlhak@aol.com   HAROLD E. KING   326 HOPPLE HILLS DRIVE	e sent
Property Tr Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number   6905174   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   217-553-0963   hdtlhak@aol.com   HAROLD E. KING   326 HOPPLE HILLS DRIVE   SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62707	e sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number   6905174   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   217-553-0963   hdtlhak@aol.com   HAROLD E. KING   326 HOPPLE HILLS DRIVE	e sent
Property Tr Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number   6905174   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   217-553-0963   hdtlhak@aol.com   HAROLD E. KING   326 HOPPLE HILLS DRIVE   SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62707	e sent
Property Tr Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number   6905174   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   217-553-0963   hdtlhak@aol.com   HAROLD E. KING   326 HOPPLE HILLS DRIVE   SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62707   JASON T.H. GERMERAAD	e sent

source=Assignment of Patent Rights - 300 resolution#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, Lanny Gilbertson and Marcine Gilbertson of Blanchardville, Wisconsin, are the exclusive owners of a certain United States utility patent, identified as Utility Patent Number 6905174 dated June 14, 2005 (hereinafter the "Patent");

Whereas, Harold King of Springfield, Illinois desires to acquire the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to the invention and Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lanny Gilbertson and Marcine Gilbertson hereby assign and transfer to Harold King, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations:

(a). the entire and exclusive rights, fitic, and interest in the Patent and in the inventions set forth in and covered by the Patent, and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

(b). all rights relating to the Patent and the inventions set forth in and covered by the Patent under any applicable convention;

(c), the sole right to file applications for patents on the inventions set forth in and covered by the Patent under the patent laws of any country in the world in his name, and the sole right to have patents granted on such applications in his name, as fully and entirely as they would have been held by Launy Gilbertson and Marcine Gilbertson had this assignment not been made; and

(d). the sole right to enforce all patent and royalty rights related to the Patent, including the right to sue and recover any accrued royalties, profits, or damages owed under any licenses and for any and all infringements thereof, including past royalties, profits, or damages owed, with respect to which Lanny Gilbertson and Marcine Gilbertson waive any right to receive any portion thereof.

Gilbertson

Marcine Gilbertson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this A/ day of January, 2021.